## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

O/o Sub Divisional Engineer (E). BSNL Electrical Sub Division, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Block No. 35 Kasumpati Shimla-171009 कार्यालय उप मंडल अभियंता ( विद्दत ) भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड ब्लॉक न. ३५ शिमला

No:-314/SDE/E/BSNL/ESD./SML/2021-22/77

Dated: - 12.07.2021

## **Notice Inviting Quotation**

The Sub Divisional Engineer (Elect.), BSNL Electrical Sub Division, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Block No.35 Kasumpti Shimla-171009 invites the sealed quotation for the work name mentioned below. The quotations must reach on **dt-14.07.2021** upto 15.00 Hrs.at this office & will be opened on the same day at 15.30 Hrs. The nature of job and quantum of work has been explained in the schedule given below.

## NAME OF WORK: - Servicing of 63KVA DG set & misc. work at TE Bldg. Mashobra. (H.P)

S. No.	Description of items	(	Ωty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Servicing of following EA set i/c replacement of Lube					
	oil, Fuel filter & Lube Oil filter etc., cleaning of DG set					
	with testing on load comoplete all as required.					
	Note: The recovered black oil shall be property of					
	contractor & safe disposal will be his responsibility.					
(a)	63KVA capacity Ashok Leyland engine, Model-					
	ALGP 411TC.E4	1	Job		Job	
2	Replacement of following faulty/ damaged parts in					
	DG panel of existing 63KVA DG set complete all as					
	required.					
(a)	12 Volt 10A rating SMPS battery charger	1	No.		Each	
				Total	Rs.	

## Note:-

- 1. The work shall be done as per the specification of department.
- 2. The work shall be supervised by the qualified Engineer-in-charge or his duly authorized representative at the site of work.
- 3. The layout of the work will be given by the Engineer-in-charge or his duly authorized representative at the site of work.
- 4. Any damage done to the building by the contractor during the execution of work shall be made good by the contractor at his risk and cost. If the damage are not made good by the contractor in reasonable time determine by the Engineer-in-charge the same will be got done at his cost departmentally after serving notice to him.
- 5. No extra payment will be made for any kind of transportation.
- 6. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes & duties but excluding GST which will be paid extra.
- 7. Time allowed for completion of work shall be **07 Days**.

		Sa
		Sub Divisional Engineer (Elect.)
		BSNL Electrical Sub Division
		Shimla
From		
	M/s	
	Contractor Signature with Seal	